the financial position or results of operations of the Company that would have actually occurred had the sales been consummated on the date
indicated. The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements and related notes of the Company previously filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

(d)   Exhibits.

Exhibit 99.1 Press Release dated November 8, 2006.

4

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

5

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the
undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.

Dated: November 14, 2006

By: /s/ Sheri D. Henry
Sheri D. Henry
Chief Financial Officer

5

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

6

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Net Assets in Liquidation
September 30, 2006
(unaudited)

Historical
October
Dispositions

November 8th
Disposition
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Real estate assets $ 198,322,283 $ (90,760,612 ) $ (45,497,595 )(a)

3,500,000 (b) $ 65,564,076

Cash and cash equivalents 48,604,609 (300 ) �
47,213,415 17,600,471 (c) 113,418,195

Escrow deposits and restricted cash 4,098,449 (1,083,816 ) (1,209,336 )(a) 1,805,297
Accounts receivable 141,139 (49,018 ) (40,178 )(a) 51,943
Prepaid expenses and other assets 419,722 (153,257 ) (22,563 )(a) 243,902
Total assets $ 251,586,202 $ (44,833,588 ) $ (25,669,201 ) $ 181,083,413

LIABILITIES
 Secured mortgage loans and notes payable $ 107,297,229 $ (42,657,096 ) $ (27,966,251 )(a) $ 36,673,882
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 1,913,849 (315,328 ) (310,669 )(a) 1,287,852
Earnest money from Koll/PER 2,000,000 � � 2,000,000
Accrued real estate taxes 2,562,028 (1,277,265 ) (357,462 )(a) 927,301
Prepaid rents and security deposits 1,790,773 (583,899 ) (534,819 )(a) 672,055
Estimated net liability for costs during the
liquidation period 5,648,777 1,004,557 341,002 (d)

(1,325,000 )(g) 5,669,336
Total liabilities 121,212,656 (43,829,031 ) (30,153,199 ) 47,230,426
Net assets in liquidation (available to common
stockholders) $ 130,373,546 $ (1,004,557 ) $ 4,483,998 $ 133,852,987

See accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-1

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

7

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Net Assets in Liquidation
September 30, 2006
(unaudited)

Historical
October
Dispositions

November 8th
Disposition
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Net assets in liquidation on June 1, 2006 $ 122,579,044 $ � $ � $ 122,579,044
Changes in net assets in liquidation:
Changes to net liability for costs during the
liquidation period:
Excess of revenues over expenses 1,364,206 (1,004,557 ) (341,002 )(e) 18,647
Change in estimated costs during the liquidation
period (1,003,184 ) � 1,325,000 (g) 321,816
Change to net liability for costs during the
liquidation period 361,022 (1,004,557 ) 983,998 340,463
Change in fair value of real estate investments 6,033,702 � 3,500,000 (b) 9,533,702
Change in assets and liabilities 1,399,778 � � 1,399,778
Change in net assets in liquidation 7,794,502 (1,004,557 ) 4,483,998 11,273,943
Net assets in liquidation on September 30,
2006 $ 130,373,546 $ (1,004,557 ) $ 4,483,998 $ 133,852,987

See accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-2

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

8

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2005
(Going Concern Basis)
(unaudited)

Historical

Previously
Reported
Dispositions

November 8th
Disposition
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Real Estate Operating Revenue:
Rental revenues $ 34,869,604 $ (19,386,618 ) $ (6,303,883 )(f) $ 9,179,103
Real Estate Operating Expenses:
Property operating expenses�
Operating expenses 9,417,061 (5,727,890 ) (2,289,117 )(f) 1,400,054
Real estate taxes 4,728,154 (2,711,490 ) (667,029 )(f) 1,349,635
General and administrative expenses 4,720,958 � � 4,720,958
Interest expense 11,996,147 (4,714,569 ) (2,120,166 )(f) 5,161,412
Depreciation and amortization expenses 12,763,733 (7,114,809 ) (2,857,294 )(f) 2,791,630
Strategic alternative expenses 708,491 � � 708,491
Impairment of investment in real estate 4,889,082 � (4,889,082 )(f) �
Total operating expenses 49,223,626 (20,268,758 ) (12,822,688 ) 16,132,180
Income (loss) from continuing operations (14,354,022 ) 882,140 6,518,805 (6,953,077 )
Other income (loss):
Interest income 114,095 (5,410 ) � 108,685
Total other income (loss) 114,095 (5,410 ) � 108,685
Income (loss) before discontinued operations (14,239,927 ) 876,730 6,518,805 (6,844,392 )
Discontinued operations 3,541,614 � � 3,541,614
Net earnings (loss) $ (10,698,313 ) $ 876,730 $ 6,518,805 $ (3,302,778 )
Loss per Share � Basic and Diluted:
Net loss before discontinued operations $ (0.59 ) $ 0.03 $ 0.27 $ (0.29 )
Discontinued operations, net 0.15 � � 0.15
Net loss $   (0.44 ) $ 0.03 $ 0.27 $ (0.14 )
Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic 24,062,330 24,062,330
Diluted 24,062,330 24,062,330

See accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-3

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

9

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Five Months Ended May 31, 2006
(Going Concern Basis)
(unaudited)

Historical

Previously
Reported
Dispositions

November 8th
Disposition
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Real Estate Operating Revenue:
Rental revenues $ 14,548,386 $ (8,155,592 ) $ (2,596,585 )(f) $ 3,796,209
Real Estate Operating Expenses:
Property operating expenses�
Operating expenses 4,254,952 (2,455,075 ) (939,218 )(f) 860,659
Real estate taxes 1,812,772 (982,211 ) (278,796 )(f) 551,765
General and administrative expenses 2,084,652 � � 2,084,652
Interest expense 3,533,086 (1,622,089 ) (872,574 )(f) 1,038,423
Depreciation and amortization expenses 5,265,388 (2,896,120 ) (1,153,514 )(f) 1,215,754
Strategic alternative and liquidation expenses 249,435 � � 249,435
Total operating expenses 17,200,285 (7,955,495 ) (3,244,102 ) 6,000,688
Income (loss) from continuing operations (2,651,899 ) (200,097 ) 647,517 (2,204,479 )
Other income:
Interest income 129,747 � � 129,747
Total other income 129,747 � � 129,747
Income (loss) before discontinued operations (2,522,152 ) (200,097 ) 647,517 (2,074,732 )
Discontinued operations 15,046,598 � � 15,046,598
Net earnings (loss) $ 12,524,446 $ (200,097 ) $ 647,517 $ 12,971,866
Earnings per Share � Basic and Diluted:
Net loss before discontinued operations $ (0.10 ) $ (0.01 ) $ 0.03 $ (0.08 )
Discontinued operations, net 0.62 � � 0.62
Net earnings $   0.52 $ (0.01 ) $ 0.03 $ 0.54
Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic 24,124,735 24,124,735
Diluted 24,128,907 24,128,907

See accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-4

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

10

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.
Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(unaudited)

(a)  To eliminate the assets and liabilities included in the statement of net assets in liquidation for the November